507153410 03/01/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7200255

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/22/2018 CONVEYING PARTY DATA Receiving PARTY DATA Name: ENCHANTED ROCK, LLC. Street Address: 1113 VINE STREET Internal Address: SUITE 101 City: HOUSTON State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77002 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 10697367 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 512-347-1611 Email: mjones@jaustin.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number is 512-347-1611 Email: mjones@jaustin.com Correspondent Name: EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP. Address Line 1: 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY Address Line 2: SUITE C200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5010-00101 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES D. HUSTON SIGNATURE: 7 Source=EnchantedRockLLC#page1.tif	UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution D EROCK HOLDINGS, LTD. 06/22/2018 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ENCHANTED ROCK, LLC. Street Address: 1113 VINE STREET Internal Address: SUITE 101 City: HOUSTON State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77002 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Patent Number: 10697367 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 512-347-1611 Email: mjones@ipaustin.com Correspondent Name: EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP. Address Line 1: 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY Address Line 2: SUITE C200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5010-00101 IAME OF SUBMITTER: (Charles D. HUSTON SIGNATURE: /Charles D. HUSTON SIGNATURE: /Charles D. HUSTON SIGNATURE: /Charles D. HUSTON	ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	MERGER	MERGER		
Name Execution D EROCK HOLDINGS, LTD. 06/22/2018 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 06/22/2018 Name: ENCHANTED ROCK, LLC. Street Address: 1113 VINE STREET Internal Address: SUITE 101 City: HOUSTON State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77002 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 10697367 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: Correspondence Name: EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP. Address Line 1: 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY Address Line 2: SUITE C200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5010-00101 IAME OF SUBMITTER: (CHARLES D. HUSTON IGNATURE: 7	FECTIVE DATE:		06/22/2018	06/22/2018		
EROCK HOLDINGS, LTD. 06/22/2018 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: ENCHANTED ROCK, LLC. Street Address: 1113 VINE STREET Internal Address: SUITE 101 City: HOUSTON State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77002 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: 10697367 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 512-347.1611 Email: mjones@ipaustin.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 512-347.1611 Email: mjones@ipaustin.com Correspondent Name: EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP. Address Line 1: 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY Address Line 2: SUITE C200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5010-00101 AME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES D. HUSTON IGNATURE: /Charles D. HUSTON	ONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ENCHANTED ROCK, LLC. Street Address: 1113 VINE STREET Internal Address: SUITE 101 City: HOUSTON State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77002 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: 10697367 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 512-347-1611 Email: mjones@ipaustin.com Correspondent Name: EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP. Address Line 1: 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY Address Line 2: SUITE C200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5010-00101 AME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES D. HUSTON IGNATURE: /Charles D. HUSTON IGNATURE: /Charles D. Huston/ ATE SIGNED: 03/01/2022 Otal Attachments: 7 Totale Calceleeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee			Name	Name Exe		
Name: ENCHANTED ROCK, LLC. Street Address: 1113 VINE STREET Internal Address: SUITE 101 City: HOUSTON State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77002 Property Type Number Patent Number: 10697367 CORRESPONDENCE DATA State / S	ROCK HOLDINGS, LTI	Э.			06/22/2018	
Street Address: 1113 VINE STREET Internal Address: SUITE 101 City: HOUSTON State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77002 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 10697367 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 512-347-1611 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 512-347-1611 Email: mjones@ipaustin.com Correspondent Name: EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP. Address Line 1: 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY Address Line 2: SUITE C200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5010-00101 AME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES D. HUSTON IGNATURE: /Charles D. Huston/ ATE SIGNED: 03/01/2022 otal Attachments: 7	RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Internal Address: SUITE 101 City: HOUSTON State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77002 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 10697367 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 10697367 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 10697367 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 512-347-1611 Email: mjones@ipaustin.com Correspondent Name: EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP. Address Line 1: 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY Address Line 2: SUITE C200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 VITTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5010-00101 CHARLES D. HUSTON IME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES D. HUSTON VITORNEY O3/01/2022 Otal Attachments: 7 O3/01/2022	Name:	ENCHA	NTED ROCK, LLC.			
City: HOUSTON State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77002 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Patent Number: 10697367 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: 10697367 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 512-347-1611 Email: mjones@ipaustin.com Correspondent Name: EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP. Address Line 1: 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY Address Line 2: SUITE C200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5010-00101 IAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES D. HUSTON VIGNATURE: /Charles D. HUSTON VIGNATURE: 03/01/2022 Total Attachments: 7	Street Address:	1113 VI	NE STREET			
State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77002 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	nternal Address:	SUITE 1	01			
Postal Code: 77002 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: 10697367 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 512-347-1611 Email: mjones@ipaustin.com Correspondent Name: EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP. Address Line 1: 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY Address Line 2: SUITE C200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5010-00101 VAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES D. HUSTON SIGNATURE: /Charles D. Huston/ DATE SIGNED: 03/01/2022 Total Attachments: 7	City:	HOUST	ON			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 10697367 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 512-347-1611 Email: mjones@ipaustin.com Correspondent Name: EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP. Address Line 1: 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY Address Line 2: SUITE C200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5010-00101 VAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES D. HUSTON SIGNATURE: /Charles D. Huston/ DATE SIGNED: 03/01/2022 Total Attachments: 7	State/Country:	TEXAS				
Property Type Number Patent Number: 10697367 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 512-347-1611 Email: mjones@ipaustin.com Correspondent Name: EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP. Address Line 1: 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY Address Line 2: SUITE C200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5010-00101 IAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES D. HUSTON CHARLES D. HUSTON Material State in the context of the co	Postal Code:	77002				
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:512-347-1611Email:mjones@ipaustin.comCorrespondent Name:EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP.Address Line 1:1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAYAddress Line 2:SUITE C200Address Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:5010-00101IAME OF SUBMITTER:CHARLES D. HUSTONIGGNATURE:/Charles D. Huston/Oarte SIGNED:03/01/2022otal Attachments: 77	Vatent Number:		10697367			
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:512-347-1611Email:mjones@ipaustin.comCorrespondent Name:EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP.Address Line 1:1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAYAddress Line 2:SUITE C200Address Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:5010-00101IAME OF SUBMITTER:CHARLES D. HUSTONSIGNATURE:/Charles D. Huston/OATE SIGNED:03/01/2022Total Attachments: 7T	Patent Number:		10697367			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:512-347-1611Email:mjones@ipaustin.comCorrespondent Name:EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP.Address Line 1:1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAYAddress Line 2:SUITE C200Address Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:5010-00101IAME OF SUBMITTER:CHARLES D. HUSTONIGNATURE:/Charles D. HUSTONO'charles D. Huston/03/01/2022otal Attachments: 77		ATA				
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:512-347-1611Email:mjones@ipaustin.comCorrespondent Name:EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP.Address Line 1:1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAYAddress Line 2:SUITE C200Address Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:5010-00101IAME OF SUBMITTER:CHARLES D. HUSTONIGNATURE:/Charles D. Huston/OTATE SIGNED:03/01/2022Fotal Attachments: 7T	CORRESPONDENCE DA	AIA				
Phone:512-347-1611Email:mjones@ipaustin.comCorrespondent Name:EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP.Address Line 1:1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAYAddress Line 2:SUITE C200Address Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:5010-00101AME OF SUBMITTER:CHARLES D. HUSTONIGNATURE:/Charles D. Huston/ATE SIGNED:03/01/2022otal Attachments: 7	Fax Number:			·		
Correspondent Name:EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP.Address Line 1:1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAYAddress Line 2:SUITE C200Address Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746Attorney DOCKET NUMBER:5010-00101IAME OF SUBMITTER:CHARLES D. HUSTONIGNATURE:/Charles D. HUSTONOATE SIGNED:03/01/2022Otal Attachments: 7	Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to				
Address Line 1:1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAYAddress Line 2:SUITE C200Address Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:5010-00101AME OF SUBMITTER:CHARLES D. HUSTONIGNATURE:/Charles D. HUSTONATE SIGNED:03/01/2022otal Attachments: 7	⁻ ax Number: Correspondence will be Ising a fax number, if p	e sent to provided,	; if that is unsuccessful, it w			
Address Line 2:SUITE C200 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746Address Line 4:SUITE C200 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:5010-00101IAME OF SUBMITTER:CHARLES D. HUSTONIGNATURE:/Charles D. HUSTONATE SIGNED:03/01/2022Total Attachments: 7V	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be Ising a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided, t	; if that is unsuccessful, it w 512-347-1611 mjones@ipaustin.com	ill be sent via US		
Address Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:5010-00101IAME OF SUBMITTER:CHARLES D. HUSTONIGNATURE:/Charles D. Huston/OATE SIGNED:03/01/2022Total Attachments: 7	Fax Number: Correspondence will be Using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided, t r E	; if that is unsuccessful, it w 512-347-1611 mjones@ipaustin.com EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON	r ill be sent via US LLP.		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5010-00101 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES D. HUSTON SIGNATURE: /Charles D. Huston/ DATE SIGNED: 03/01/2022 Total Attachments: 7 7	Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided, f r E 1	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 512-347-1611 mjones@ipaustin.com EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS	r ill be sent via US LLP.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES D. HUSTON SIGNATURE: /Charles D. Huston/ DATE SIGNED: 03/01/2022 Total Attachments: 7 Charles D. Huston/	Fax Number: Correspondence will be Using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided f r E	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 512-347-1611 mjones@ipaustin.com EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS SUITE C200	r ill be sent via US LLP.		
SIGNATURE: /Charles D. Huston/ DATE SIGNED: 03/01/2022 Total Attachments: 7 7	Fax Number: Correspondence will be Using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided f r E	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 512-347-1611 mjones@ipaustin.com EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS SUITE C200	r ill be sent via US LLP.		
DATE SIGNED: 03/01/2022 Total Attachments: 7 03/01/2022	Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided, f f f f f f f f	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 512-347-1611 mjones@ipaustin.com EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS SUITE C200 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746	r ill be sent via US LLP.		
Total Attachments: 7	Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided, f f f f f f f f	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 512-347-1611 mjones@ipaustin.com EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS SUITE C200 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 5010-00101	r ill be sent via US LLP.		
	Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided, f f f f f f f f	; if that is unsuccessful, it w 512-347-1611 mjones@ipaustin.com EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS SUITE C200 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 5010-00101 CHARLES D. HUSTON	r ill be sent via US LLP.		
source=EnchantedRockLLC#page1.tif	Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: GNATURE:	e sent to provided, f f f f f f f f	; if that is unsuccessful, it w 512-347-1611 mjones@ipaustin.com EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS SUITE C200 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 5010-00101 CHARLES D. HUSTON /Charles D. Huston/	r ill be sent via US LLP.		
	Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: GNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 7	e sent to provided r E 1 S JMBER:	; if that is unsuccessful, it w 512-347-1611 mjones@ipaustin.com EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS SUITE C200 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 5010-00101 CHARLES D. HUSTON /Charles D. Huston/ 03/01/2022	r ill be sent via US LLP.		
source=EnchantedRockLLC#page2.tif source=EnchantedRockLLC#page3.tif	Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: GNATURE: ATE SIGNED: Data Attachments: 7 Durce=EnchantedRockLL	e sent to provided, f r E 1 S JMBER:	; if that is unsuccessful, it w 512-347-1611 mjones@ipaustin.com EGAN, ENDERS & HUSTON 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS SUITE C200 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 5010-00101 CHARLES D. HUSTON /Charles D. HUSTON 03/01/2022	r ill be sent via US LLP.		

source=EnchantedRockLLC#page4.tif
source=EnchantedRockLLC#page5.tif
source=EnchantedRockLLC#page6.tif
source=EnchantedRockLLC#page7.tif

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

June 25, 2018

Capitol Services Inc P O Box 1831 Austin, TX 78767 USA

RE:

ERock Holdings, Ltd. (File Number: 800622241) Enchanted Rock, LLC (File Number: 803030218) Enchanted Rock Holdings, LLC (File Number: 803030198)

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record the filing instrument effecting a merger. The appropriate evidence of filing is attached for your files. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Sartin Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 D TID: 10339

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services PATENT REEL: 059132 FRAME: 0537 Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Enchanted Rock Holdings, LLC Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) [File Number: 803030198]

Enchanted Rock, LLC [Prior Name : Enchanted Rock MergerCo, LLC] Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) [File Number: 803030218]

ERock Holdings, Ltd. [Prior Name : Enchanted Rock Ltd.] Domestic Limited Partnership (LP) [File Number: 800622241]

and Amending the Certificate of Formation of

ERock Holdings, Ltd. Enchanted Rock, LLC

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 06/22/2018

Effective: 06/22/2018

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Sartin Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 I TID: 10343

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services PATENT REEL: 059132 FRAME: 0538 Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10343

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services PATENT REEL: 059132 FRAME: 0539

Form 622	ASTE OF	This space reserved for office use.
(Revised 12/15)		
Return in duplicate to:		
Secretary of State		FILED in the Office of the
P.O. Box 13697		FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas
Austin, TX 78711-3697	Certificate of Merger	JUN 2 2 2018
512 463-5555	Combination Merger	JOIN 2 2 2010
FAX: 512 463-5709	Business Organizations Code	Corporations Section
Filing Fee: see instructions		Corporations coulon
	Parties to the Merger	

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this certificate of merger.

The name, organizational form, state of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the secretary of state for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows:

Party 1	
Enchanted Rock Ltd.	
Name of Organization	
The organization is a limited partnership Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profil corporation)	It is organized under the laws of
TX USA The file number, if a	any. is 800622241
IX USA The memory State Country The memory	Texas Secretary of State file number
Its principal place of business is 1113 Vine St., Suite 101	Houston TX
Address	City State
The organization will survive the merger.	ization will not survive the merger.
The plan of merger amends the name of the organization. The	he new name is set forth below.
ERock Holdings, Ltd. Name as Amended	
Party 2	
Enchanted Rock Holdings, LLC	
Name of Organization	It is organized under the laws of
The organization is a limited liability company Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)	It is organized under the laws of
TX USA The file number, if	any, is 803030198
State Country	Texas Secretary of State file number
Its principal place of business is <u>1113 Vine St., Suite 101</u>	Houston TX
Address	City State
The organization will survive the merger.	nization will not survive the merger.
The plan of merger amends the name of the organization. T	he new name is set forth below.
Name as Amended	
Party 3	
Enchanted Rock MergerCo, LLC	
Name of Organization	It is organized under the laws of
The organization is a limited liability company Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)	

ТΧ	USA	The fil	e number, if any, is	803030218	
State	Country			Texas Secretary of State file number	
Its pri	incipal place of business is	1113 Vine St., St	uite 101 J	Iouston	TX
•	1	Address		City	State
\boxtimes The organization will survive the merger. \square The organization will not survive the merger.				r.	
🛛 Т	he plan of merger amends th	ie name of the org	anization. The new	name is set forth below.	
Ench	anted Rock LLC				

Name as Amended

Plan of Merger

The plan of merger is attached.

If the plan of merger is not attached, the following statements must be completed.

Alternative Statements

Instead of providing the plan of merger, each domestic filing entity certifies that:

1. A plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization that is named in this form as a party to the merger or an organization created by the merger.

2. On written request, a copy of the plan of merger will be furnished without cost by each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization to any owner or member of any domestic entity that is a party to or created by the plan of merger and, if the certificate of merger identifies multiple surviving domestic entities or non-code organizations, to any creditor or oblige of the parties to the merger at the time of the merger if a liability or obligation is then outstanding.

Item 3A is the default selection. If the merger effected an amendment to, a restatement of, or an amendment and restatement of the certificate of formation of a surviving filing entity, you must select and complete one of the options shown below. Options 3B and 3C require the submission of the described attachment.

3A. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any surviving filing entity that is a party to the merger are effected by the merger.

3B. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any filing entity are being effected by the merger or by the restated certificate of formation of the surviving filing entity named in the attached restated certificate of formation.

3C. The plan of merger effected an amendment and restatement of the certificate of formation of a surviving filing entity. The amendments being made and the name of the surviving entity restating its certificate of formation are set forth in the attached restated certificate of formation containing amendments.

3D. \overline{X} The plan of merger effected amendments or changes to the following surviving filing entity's certificate of formation.

The plan of merger changed the names of Enchanted Rock Ltd. and Enchanted Rock MergerCo, LLC as reflected above.

Name of filing entity effecting amendments

The changes or amendments to the filing entity's certificate of formation, other than the name change noted previously, are stated below.

Amendment Text Area

4. Organizations Created by Merger

The name, jurisdiction of organization, principal place of business address, and entity description of each entity or other organization to be created pursuant to the plan of merger are set forth below. The certificate of formation of each new domestic filing entity to be created is being filed with this certificate of merger.

Name of New Organization 1	in an	Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City		State Zip Code
Name of New Organization 2		Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City	<u></u>	State Zip Code
Name of New Organization 3		Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City	una da esta data est	State Zip

Approval of the Plan of Merger

The plan of merger has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation of each organization that is a party to the merger and by the governing documents of those organizations.

The approval of the owners or members of

Name of domestic entity

was not required by the provisions of the BOC.

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)

A. \square This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of state.

B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:

C. \Box This document takes effect on the occurrence of the future event or fact, other than the passage of time. The 90th day after the date of signing is:

The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:

Form 622

Text Area

Tax Certificate

- Attached hereto is a certificate from the comptroller of public accounts that all taxes under title 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the non-surviving filing entity.
- Instead of providing the tax certificate, one or more of the surviving, acquiring or newly created organizations will be liable for the payment of the required franchise taxes.

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the Business Organizations Code, or other law applicable to and governing the merging entity, to execute the filing instrument.

Date:	June 21, 2018	By Enchanted Rock Management, LLC
	### <u>##################################</u>	Enchanted Rock, Ltd its General Partner
		Merging Futity Name
		Signature of authorized person (see instructions)
		W. Thomas McAndrew, President/CEO
		Printed or typed name of authorized person
		Enchanted Rock Holdings, LLC
		Merging Entity Name
		Signature of authorized person (see instructions)
		W. Thomas McAndrew, Manager
		Printed or typed name of authorized person
		Enchanted Rock MergerCo, LLC
		Merging Entity Name
		Signature of authorized person (see instructions)
		W. Thomas McAndrew, Manager
		Printed or typed name of authorized person
		W. Thomas McAndrew, Manager

4

Form 622

PATENT REEL: 059132 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 03/01/2022